
óóóó ó

ó
ó

óó
ó
ó

ó
óó

óó

óóó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó2

y2y

!

!
!

!
!
!

!!
!

!
!
! !

! !
! ! ! !

!
!
!

! !
!

! ! ! !
! ! ! !

!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!!
!

!

! !

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

! !
!

! !

!

!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!!
!!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!!

!

!

! !

!
!

!!!

!

!
!

!

! ! !

!
!

! !
!

! !
!

! ! !
!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!

óóóóó

óó
ó
ó
ó
ó ó óó

ó

][

][

][ ()

()

()()

()
()

()

â

â
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

A

A

A

DP-20

DP-8

DP-28DP-10

DP-20

OLSON
DP-30

FAIRMONT

DP-40
DP-78

DP-50

DP-1

DP-8

Oaks78D

Sawmill78F

DP-25

DP-28

DP-19

DP-18

DP-15

DP-9

DP-12

DP-5

F-5

F-6

F-7

F-8

G-5

G-6

G-7

F-9

E-6

E-7

E-8



9

!

!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
! ! ! ! ! !

!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
! ! ! ! ! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

! !
!

! ! ! !
!

!
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! !
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
!
!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

! ! ! ! !
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

!
!
!
!
!

!
!

! !!
!

!

!
!

!
! !

!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

T7N R16WT7N R17W

46
00

4400

4000

4000

400
0

4400

3600

3800

440
04600

3600

5600

5600

5000

2800

4800

4600

4400

54
00

3000

3200

3400

5400

52
00

36
00

380
0

400
04200

Pacific Crest
National Scenic Trail

DP-15

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

1

10 11 12

13141516

1718

19

2

20

21 22 23
24

25262728
29

3

30

4
56

7 8

9

118°36'30"W

118°36'30"W

118°37'0"W

118°37'0"W

118°37'30"W

118°37'30"W

118°38'0"W

118°38'0"W

118°38'30"W

118°38'30"W

118°39'0"W

118°39'0"W

118°39'30"W

118°39'30"W

118°40'0"W

118°40'0"W

118°40'30"W

118°40'30"W

118°41'0"W

118°41'0"W
34

°43
'0"

N

34
°43

'0"
N

34
°42

'30
"N

34
°42

'30
"N

34
°42

'0"
N

34
°42

'0"
N

34
°41

'30
"N

34
°41

'30
"N

34
°41

'0"
N

34
°41

'0"
N

34
°40

'30
"N

34
°40

'30
"N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page E-6

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



!
!

!
! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
!
!
!
!

!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

! ! !
! ! ! ! ! !

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
! ! ! !!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

! ! ! ! ! ! ! !!
!
!
!
!
!

!

! ! !
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

! !
!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

Div C
T6N R16WT6N R17W

T7N R16W
T7N R17W

2800

46
00

4400

4000

3400

3200

3400

4200

2400 3200

260
0

4000

2400

4200

4400

3600

44004200

4400

4000
3600

340
0

34
00

3600

380
0

3000
3000

4400

3000

38
00

4000

3200

3200

4200

3000

200
0

4200

2200

2800

4000

2400

3000

3800

2600

3600

3200

3400

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

1

10 11 12

19

2

20

25262728
29

3

30

31
32

33 34 35 36

4 56

7
89

118°36'30"W

118°36'30"W

118°37'0"W

118°37'0"W

118°37'30"W

118°37'30"W

118°38'0"W

118°38'0"W

118°38'30"W

118°38'30"W

118°39'0"W

118°39'0"W

118°39'30"W

118°39'30"W

118°40'0"W

118°40'0"W

118°40'30"W

118°40'30"W

118°41'0"W

118°41'0"W
34

°40
'30

"N

34
°40

'30
"N

34
°40

'0"
N

34
°40

'0"
N

34
°39

'30
"N

34
°39

'30
"N

34
°39

'0"
N

34
°39

'0"
N

34
°38

'30
"N

34
°38

'30
"N

34
°38

'0"
N

34
°38

'0"
N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page E-7

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



!!
!
!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!!!!!

!
!

!!!
!!!!!!

!
!

!
!!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!
!
!

!
!

!
!
! !
!
!

!
!

!!!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
! ! ! !

! ! !
!

()()
!

Div B
T6N R16WT6N R17W

340
0

3400

32
00

3800

3000

2400

32
00

32
00

2400 3200

32
00

3000

38
00

260
0

3200

3200

3200

2600

3000

2600

3600

3800

3200

2800

2800

3400

3200

340
0

3200

3000

1600

3600

3000

220
0

200
0

1800

2800

2400

2600

Fo
res

t
Rt

e
7N

13
.1

Tem
plin

 Hwy

Te
mp

lin
 Hw

y

Forest Rte 7N13.1

Templin HwyTe
mp

lin
 Hw

y

Te
mp

lin 
Hw

y

Warm Springs
Fish Canyon

Truck Trl

Templin Hwy

Warm
 Sp

ring
s

Fis
h C

any
on

Tru
ck 

Trl

Warm Springs

Fish Canyon

Truck Trl

Rid
ge

 Ro
ute

 Rd

Warm
 Sp

ring
s

Fis
h C

an
yon

Tru
ck 

Trl

Templin Hwy

Warm Springs
Fish Canyon

Truck Trl

Ridge Route Rd

Ridge Route Rd

CastaicCanyon Rd

Castaic Canyon Rd

Elderberry
Forebay

DP-5
ANGELES

NATIONAL
FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

10 11 12

13141516
1718

19 2021 22 23 24

25262728
2930

7 89

118°36'30"W

118°36'30"W

118°37'0"W

118°37'0"W

118°37'30"W

118°37'30"W

118°38'0"W

118°38'0"W

118°38'30"W

118°38'30"W

118°39'0"W

118°39'0"W

118°39'30"W

118°39'30"W

118°40'0"W

118°40'0"W

118°40'30"W

118°40'30"W

118°41'0"W

118°41'0"W
34

°37
'30

"N

34
°37

'30
"N

34
°37

'0"
N

34
°37

'0"
N

34
°36

'30
"N

34
°36

'30
"N

34
°36

'0"
N

34
°36

'0"
N

34
°35

'30
"N

34
°35

'30
"N

34
°35

'0"
N

34
°35

'0"
N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page E-8

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
óó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó óóóóóóó

óó
ó

óóóóóóóóóóó
ó
ó

()

â

!

Div S

T7N R15W

T7N R16W

T8N R15W

T8N R16W33
00

4400

3500

360
0

3800

3800

3500 3500
3600

320032
003300

3600
3300

3300

3600

4200

3500

3600

3400

3200

3800

3600

3300

380
0

350
0

3300

380
0

3300

3300

4000

330
0

4000

2900

4000

3000

4000

3100

32
00

38
00

3400

3600

Tweedy Lake

23
5th

 St
 W

W Ave D-13

W Ave D15

W Ave E-7

W Ave D8

Co Hwy N2

Co Hwy N2

Three
Points

W Ave
E-11

Co Hwy N2

Kin
gs 

Ca
nyo

n R
d

Co Hwy N2

Co Hwy N2

235th St W

23
0th

 St
 W

W Ave D-4

265th St W

23
4th

 St
 W

W Ave D-7

W Ave D-4

26
5th

 St
 W

22
4th

 St
 W

24
0th

 St
 W

W Ave D-12

245
th

St 
W

W Ave D11

W Ave
E-7

Co Hwy N2

22
7th

 St
 W

W Ave E-7

W Ave D-12

Kin
gs

Ca
nyo

n R
d

23
5th

 St
 W

224th St W

22
9th

 St
 W

Lancaster Rd

26
6th

 St
 W

W Ave D-8

Da
nie

lso
n M

tw
y

Th
ree

 Po
int

s R
d

W Ave D15

W Ave F

DP-10

CALIF OR NIA

1

19

2

20 21 22 23
24

25262728
29

3

30

3132 33 34 35 36

45
6

118°31'0"W

118°31'0"W

118°31'30"W

118°31'30"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'30"W

118°32'30"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'30"W

118°33'30"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'30"W

118°34'30"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'30"W

118°35'30"W

118°36'0"W

118°36'0"W
34

°46
'0"

N

34
°46

'0"
N

34
°45

'30
"N

34
°45

'30
"N

34
°45

'0"
N

34
°45

'0"
N

34
°44

'30
"N

34
°44

'30
"N

34
°44

'0"
N

34
°44

'0"
N

34
°43

'30
"N

34
°43

'30
"N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page F-5

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



9

9

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óóóóóóóóóó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

â

!

!

T7N R15W

T7N R16W

4000

4400

4400

5200

4600

4200

4800

4600

48
00

4000

5200

3800

4400

5400

4600

52004600

4800

5600

5400

500
0 4400

5400

4200

3600

5400 5200

4800

5200

4200

3800

5200

40004200

440
0

460
0

5000

4800

7N23

Kings Canyon Rd

ForestRte 7N23A

Sawmill

Motor Way

ForestRte 7N23A

Avenue S

Forest Rte 7N23

Forest Rte 7N23A

7N23

Pine Canyon Rd

Sawmill Motor Way

Sawmill Motor Way

Sawmill Motor WayFo
res

t R
te 

7N
23

A

Forest Rte 7N23

Forest Rte 7N23

Forest Rte 7N23

Sawmill Motor Way

N 2

Kings
Canyon Rd

Co Hwy N2

Kin
gs

Ca
ny

on
 R

d

Co Hwy N2

Co Hwy N2

Kings Canyon Rd

Pacific Crest
National Scenic Trail

Hidden Lake

DP-20

Sawmill78F

DP-19

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

1

10 11 12

131415
1617 18

19

2

20 21 22 23 24

2526272829

3

30

45
6

7
8 9

118°31'0"W

118°31'0"W

118°31'30"W

118°31'30"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'30"W

118°32'30"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'30"W

118°33'30"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'30"W

118°34'30"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'30"W

118°35'30"W

118°36'0"W

118°36'0"W
34

°43
'0"

N

34
°43

'0"
N

34
°42

'30
"N

34
°42

'30
"N

34
°42

'0"
N

34
°42

'0"
N

34
°41

'30
"N

34
°41

'30
"N

34
°41

'0"
N

34
°41

'0"
N

34
°40

'30
"N

34
°40

'30
"N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page F-6

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



T6N R15W

T6N R16W

T7N R15W

T7N R16W

44005200

24
00

440
0

5000

4200

2400

4400

4600

4000

3800

4400

3400

3400

3600

3400

4200

2200

4600
5000

3600

4000

340
0

3800

3800

4800

5000

3800

3800

4800

4000

2400

2600

4600

2800

4400

3000

3200

42
00

3400

3800

400
0

360
0

LakeHughes Rd

Fore
st R

te 7
N13.

1

Fo
res

t R
te 

7N
13

.1 Lake Hughes Rd

Lake Hughes R
d

Fore
st R

te 7
N13.

1

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

1

10 11
12

19

2

20 21 22 23 24

2526272829

3

30

3132
33 34 35 36

45

6

7
8 9

118°31'0"W

118°31'0"W

118°31'30"W

118°31'30"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'30"W

118°32'30"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'30"W

118°33'30"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'30"W

118°34'30"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'30"W

118°35'30"W

118°36'0"W

118°36'0"W
34

°40
'30

"N

34
°40

'30
"N

34
°40

'0"
N

34
°40

'0"
N

34
°39

'30
"N

34
°39

'30
"N

34
°39

'0"
N

34
°39

'0"
N

34
°38

'30
"N

34
°38

'30
"N

34
°38

'0"
N

34
°38

'0"
N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page F-7

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



][

()
! Div ZDP-1

T6N R15W

T6N R16W

3200

2200

3600

3200
40

00

3800

3600

3400

3600

3000

3600

3600

2800

3800

380
0

3800

3800

3600

360
0

3600

3200

3400

1800

3600

3400

3600

3400

3200

3400

3200

3200

20
00

3000

2200

3000

2800
2400

2600 Warm Springs Rd

Fo
res

t R
te

7N
13

.1

Lake Hughes Rd

Ruby Clearwater Fire Rd

Ruby Clearwater Fire Rd

Warm Springs
Fish CanyonTruck Trl

Fore
st R

te 7
N13.

1

Ruby Clearwater Fire Rd

Ruby Clearwater Fire Rd

La
ke

 H
ug

he
s R

d

Fo
res

t R
te 

7N
13

.1

Forest Rte 7N13.1

Warm Springs
Fish Canyon
Truck Trl

Forest Rte 7N13.1

La
ke

 Hu
gh

es
 Rd

DP-1

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

10 11 12

1314151617
18

19
20 21 22 23

24

25
262728

29 30

7
8 9

118°31'0"W

118°31'0"W

118°31'30"W

118°31'30"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'30"W

118°32'30"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'30"W

118°33'30"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'30"W

118°34'30"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'30"W

118°35'30"W

118°36'0"W

118°36'0"W
34

°37
'30

"N

34
°37

'30
"N

34
°37

'0"
N

34
°37

'0"
N

34
°36

'30
"N

34
°36

'30
"N

34
°36

'0"
N

34
°36

'0"
N

34
°35

'30
"N

34
°35

'30
"N

34
°35

'0"
N

34
°35

'0"
N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page F-8

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



Y

][

!A

Div A

CASTAIC 
LAKE

T5N R16W

T6N R15W
T6N R16W

30
00

2200

3400

2200

2000

3000

2200

2000

180
0

2400

2200

3400

2000

2600

26
00

3400

3400

2200

3200

320
0

3000

3000

2200

2800

2600

2400

2200

200
0

1800

1600

SanFrancisquitoMtwy

Stator Ln

Fo
res

t
Rte

 5N
27

WaterwheelCir

Fo
res

t
Rt

e
5N

27

For
est

 Rte 5
N27

Goodell Rd

Lake Hughes Rd

San
Francisquito
Canyon Rd

San Francisquito Mtwy

Fo
res

t R
te 

5N
27

Goodell Rd

San Francisquito Mtwy

San
 Fr

anc
isq

uito
 Mtwy

Sa
n

Fra
nci

squ
ito

Ca
nyo

n R
d

San Francisquito Mtwy

Forest Rte 5N16

San
 Fr

anc
isq

uito
 Mtwy

Lak
e H

ugh
es 

Rd

Lake Hughes Rd

Castaic Lake

CASTAIC
LAKE DIP

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST
CALIF OR NIA

1

10
11 12

2

252627
2829

3

30

3132 33 34 35
36

4
5

6

7
8

9

118°31'0"W

118°31'0"W

118°31'30"W

118°31'30"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'0"W

118°32'30"W

118°32'30"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'0"W

118°33'30"W

118°33'30"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'0"W

118°34'30"W

118°34'30"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'0"W

118°35'30"W

118°35'30"W

118°36'0"W

118°36'0"W
34

°34
'30

"N

34
°34

'30
"N

34
°34

'0"
N

34
°34

'0"
N

34
°33

'30
"N

34
°33

'30
"N

34
°33

'0"
N

34
°33

'0"
N

34
°32

'30
"N

34
°32

'30
"N

34
°32

'0"
N

34
°32

'0"
N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page F-9

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



F

óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

óóóóóó
óó
óó
óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óó
ó

óó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

2
2

2

2 2

y
y
y
y y

2 2 2y y y

()
!

!
!A

Div I

DP-28

T7N R15W

T8N R15W

2800

3600

2700

3400
3400

2900

3200

2800

3000

Kings Canyon
Percolation Basin

Ave
F-8

Ave F-4

Po
pp

y P
l

Avenue E

W Ave
G-2

W Ave D8

W 
20

5th
 St

Av
e F-8

W Ave
G 2

W Lancaster Rd

18
6th

St 
W

19
3rd

St 
W

W Ave
F-4

W Ave
D-12

20
7th St 
W

W Ave
E12

19
7th St 
W

W Ave
D-12

20
7th

St 
W

19
6th

 St
 W

W Ave E-4

W Ave F-4

17
6th

 St
 W

W Ave D-13

21
1th

 St
 W

W Ave E-4

18
7th

 St
 W

18
6th

 St
 W

19
2n

d S
t W

20
0th

 St
 W

19
5th

St 
W

W Ave D-13

W Ave D-11

200th St W

Kin
gs 

Ca
nyo

n R
d

W Ave D-4

W Ave E-11

W Ave E 15

W Ave E-7

KingsCanyon Rd

21
5th

 St
 W

19
0th

 St
 W

W Ave D15

W Ave F

W Ave F-4

W Ave E-4

21
3th

 St
 W

19
5th

 St
 W

17
2n

d S
t W

20
5th

 St
 W

20
5th

 St
 W

20
6th

 St
 W

208th St W

17
5th

 St
 W

20
5th

 St
 W

21
5th St 
W

21
5th

 St
 W

W Ave E

Lancaster Rd

W Ave E

Lancaster Rd

17
0th

 St
 W

21
2th

 St
 W

19
5th

 St
 W

21
0th

 St
 W

W Ave D-8

20
0th

 St
 W

W Ave D-4

W Ave G

W Ave E-15

Lancaster Rd

19
0th

 St
 W

Lancaster Rd

18
5th

 St
 W

17
0th

 St
 W

W Ave E

W Ave F

18
0th

 St
 W

W Ave E-8

OLSON

DP-30
DP-28

CALIF OR NIA

1

19

2

20
21

22 23 24

2526272829

3

30

31
32

33

34

35 36

45

6
118°26'0"W

118°26'0"W

118°26'30"W

118°26'30"W

118°27'0"W

118°27'0"W

118°27'30"W

118°27'30"W

118°28'0"W

118°28'0"W

118°28'30"W

118°28'30"W

118°29'0"W

118°29'0"W

118°29'30"W

118°29'30"W

118°30'0"W

118°30'0"W

118°30'30"W

118°30'30"W
34

°46
'0"

N

34
°46

'0"
N

34
°45

'30
"N

34
°45

'30
"N

34
°45

'0"
N

34
°45

'0"
N

34
°44

'30
"N

34
°44

'30
"N

34
°44

'0"
N

34
°44

'0"
N

34
°43

'30
"N

34
°43

'30
"N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page G-5

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



Y

óóóóóóóóóóóóóóóó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó

ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
ó
óóó

ó

óó
óó
óó
óó
ó

][
â

!

!

!

!A

Div I
Div T

T7N R15W

4400

4600

340
0

4400

3600

460
0

4400

3800

4600 380
0

4600

3800

42
00

4600

3800

3600

4200 3000

38
00

3800

4400

3800

4200

3000

40004200

4400

4200

3600

3200

3400

4000

3600

3800

Lone
Pine TrlTrl H

Noblett Dr

TrailN

Ash Tree Dr

Lakeshore Dr

Lakeview Rd

DesswoodDr

PineCanyon Rd

Mu
ir

Dr

PippinDr

Niewview Dr Niewview Dr

Lone
Pine TrlAustin

Way

Ash Tree Dr

BonitaTrl
High Trl

Lakeview Dr

Porta
c R

idg
e R

d

Portac Ridge Rd

SawmillMotor Way

Pine Canyon Rd

Sawmill Motor Way

21
5th St 
W

Pine
Canyon Rd

W Ave H

Los AngelesCity Rd

Rawhide

Kings

Canyon Rd

17
0th

 St
 W

Pecel Rd

Fo
res

t R
te 

7N
16

Pacific Crest
National Scenic Trail

Pacific Crest

National Scenic Trail

Hughes Lake

Munz Lakes

Fairmont
Reservoir

FAIRMONT

DP-40

Oaks78D

DP-25

ANGELES NATIONAL
FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

1

10 11

12

131415161718

19

2

20 21 22 23 24

2526272829

3

30

456

7

8 9

118°26'0"W

118°26'0"W

118°26'30"W

118°26'30"W

118°27'0"W

118°27'0"W

118°27'30"W

118°27'30"W

118°28'0"W

118°28'0"W

118°28'30"W

118°28'30"W

118°29'0"W

118°29'0"W

118°29'30"W

118°29'30"W

118°30'0"W

118°30'0"W

118°30'30"W

118°30'30"W
34

°43
'0"

N

34
°43

'0"
N

34
°42

'30
"N

34
°42

'30
"N

34
°42

'0"
N

34
°42

'0"
N

34
°41

'30
"N

34
°41

'30
"N

34
°41

'0"
N

34
°41

'0"
N

34
°40

'30
"N

34
°40

'30
"N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page G-6

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot



9

Y

][

()

!

!

!

Div X

BRANCH VIIT6N R15W

T7N R15W

4000

4400

4000

3200

3800

4200

4000

4600

4200

4200

4200

3600

3400

4400

44002600

3800

380
0

4400

400
0

4000

4400

4200

280
0

3800

3600

40
00

340
0

3000

3800

3400

3600

3200

Lone
Pine TrlTrl H TrailN

Lakeshore Dr

Lakeview Rd

Muir Dr

Niewview Dr

Lone
Pine TrlAustin

Way

Pvt Rd

Niewview Dr

BonitaTrl
High Trl

Leona Divide Fire Rd

La
ke

 H
ug

he
s R

d

Forest Rte 7N01

FS Rd 7N01

FS Rd 7N02

Lake Hughes Rd

Lake Hughes Rd

Sawmill Motor Way

Pacific Crest

National Scenic Trail

Hughes Lake

Munz Lakes

DP-40

DP-78

DP-50

ANGELES
NATIONAL

FOREST

CALIF OR NIA

1

10 11 12

19

2

20 21 22 23
24

2526272829

3

30

31 32 33

34

35 36

4
56

7 8 9

118°26'0"W

118°26'0"W

118°26'30"W

118°26'30"W

118°27'0"W

118°27'0"W

118°27'30"W

118°27'30"W

118°28'0"W

118°28'0"W

118°28'30"W

118°28'30"W

118°29'0"W

118°29'0"W

118°29'30"W

118°29'30"W

118°30'0"W

118°30'0"W

118°30'30"W

118°30'30"W
34

°40
'30

"N

34
°40

'30
"N

34
°40

'0"
N

34
°40

'0"
N

34
°39

'30
"N

34
°39

'30
"N

34
°39

'0"
N

34
°39

'0"
N

34
°38

'30
"N

34
°38

'30
"N

34
°38

'0"
N

34
°38

'0"
N

µLake Fire
CA-ANF-003273

IAP
August 16, 2020

1 inch = 0.38 miles
0 0.5 10.25 Miles

1:24,000

!A Dip Site

! Drop Point

Úð Incident Command Post

() Division Break

][ Branch Break

Page G-7

2 2y y Road as Completed Line
Planned Fire Line

! ! ! ! Planned Secondary Line
â Helispot


	IAP_Index_11x17_land_Lake_CA-ANF_003273
	IAP_11x17_land_Lake_CA-ANF_003273

